

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[ORGANISED BY NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY  
AND  
SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE  
UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 91/2010

AMOL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2015

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

P R O C E E D I N G S

The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.

Learned counsel for the parties state that it is not possible to amicably settle the matter. Statement is placed on record.

List the matter before the Court.

.....J.  
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT