

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 91 of 2010

AMOL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is accordingly allowed to be withdrawn.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
October 10, 2017.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 91 of 2010

AMOL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION - IA 3642/2007)

Date : 10-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR
Mr. Manish Grewal, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is allowed to be
withdrawn.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)